STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

CITY OF WESTON LAKES RESOLUTION NO. 2012- 01 FORT BEND COUNTY DEBRIS MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Weston Lakes, recognizes the vulnerability and the many potential hazards shared by all residents; and

WHEREAS, the City of Weston Lakes, recognizes the need to prepare for and mitigate for such circumstances; and

WHEREAS, Fort Bend County, and its municipalities have initiated the development of a regional, multijurisdictional Multi-Hazard Debris Management Plan covering Fort Bend County and 16 municipalities; and

NOW, therefore be it resolved, that the City of Weston Lakes City Council

§ §

§

HEREBY:

- (a) Adopts the Fort Bend County Multi-Hazard Debris Management Plan
- (b) Authorizes the Fort Bend County Judge to appoint members to the Fort Bend County Debris Management Team to assure that the Multi-Hazard Debris Management Plan be reviewed at least annually and that any needed adjustment to the Multi-Hazard Debris Management Plan be developed and presented to the Commissioner's Court and City Councils for consideration.
- (c) Agrees to take such other official action as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the objectives of the Multi-Hazard Debris Management Plan

Adopted on the _____day of _____ 2012.

Mary Rose Zdunkewicz – Mayor City of Weston Lakes Date signed

Attes

Marlee Freeman, City Secretary City of Weston Lakes Date signed